46™ ANNUAL GIRLS’ STATE TENNIS TOURNAMENT

SIOUX FALLS - OCTOBER 10-11-12, 2013

FIRST FLIGHT SINGLES:
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CHAMPION: 1st FLIGHT — Morgan Brower (11), Sioux Falls O’Gorman
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46™ ANNUAL GIRLS’ STATE TENNIS TOURNAMENT

SIOUX FALLS - OCTOBER 10-11-12, 2013

SECOND FLIGHT SINGLES:
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CHAMPION: 2nd FLIGHT — Mical Johnson (11), Sioux Falls Washington
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46™ ANNUAL GIRLS’ STATE TENNIS TOURNAMENT

SIOUX FALLS - OCTOBER 10-11-12, 2013

THIRD FLIGHT SINGLES:
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CHAMPION: 3rd FLIGHT — Sam Czarnecki (9), Sioux Falls O’Gorman
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46™ ANNUAL GIRLS’ STATE TENNIS TOURNAMENT

SIOUX FALLS - OCTOBER 10-11-12, 2013

FOURTH FLIGHT SINGLES:
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CHAMPION: 4th FLIGHT - Sidney Brower (9), Sioux Falls O’Gorman
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46™ ANNUAL GIRLS’ STATE TENNIS TOURNAMENT

SIOUX FALLS - OCTOBER 10-11-12, 2013

FIFTH FLIGHT SINGLES:
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CHAMPION: 5th FLIGHT — Mary Billion (12), Sioux Falls O’Gorman

59



46™ ANNUAL GIRLS’ STATE TENNIS TOURNAMENT

SIOUX FALLS - OCTOBER 10-11-12, 2013

SIXTH FLIGHT SINGLES:
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CHAMPION: 6th FLIGHT — Mira Yousef (11), Sioux Falls O’Gorman
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46™ ANNUAL GIRLS’ STATE TENNIS TOURNAMENT

SIOUX FALLS - OCTOBER 10-11-12, 2013

FIRST FLIGHT DOUBLES:
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CHAMPION: 1st FLIGHT — Morgan Brower (11) / Jenna Czarnecki (12),

Sioux Falls O’Gorman
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46™ ANNUAL GIRLS’ STATE TENNIS TOURNAMENT

SIOUX FALLS - OCTOBER 10-11-12, 2013

SECOND FLIGHT DOUBLES:
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CHAMPION: 2nd FLIGHT - Sam Czarnecki (9) / Sidney Brower (9),

Sioux Falls O’Gorman

62



46™ ANNUAL GIRLS’ STATE TENNIS TOURNAMENT
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THIRD FLIGHT DOUBLES:
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Sioux Falls O’Gorman

CHAMPION: 3rd FLIGHT — Mary Billion (12) / Abi Kosiak (11),
63



State Champions: Sioux Falls O’Gorman Lady Knights

Team members include: Morgan Brower, Samantha Czarnecki, Mary Billion,
Jenna Czarnecki, Abi Kosiak, Sidney Brower, Mira Yousef, Abi Kosiak. Head Coach: Don Barnes.

2013 GIRLS TENNIS TEAM POINTS

1. Sioux Falls O’Gorman..........c......... 764
2. Sioux Falls Washington .................. 478
3. Aberdeen Central ..........ccoeevvveneen. 474
4.  St. Thomas More...........cceceeevvvrenen. 473
5. Rapid City Stevens.........c.cccccevvenne. 383
6. Sioux Falls Lincoln............cccovveene 357
7. Brandon Valley........cccocvvvniinnnnnn 336
8.  Sioux Falls Roosevelt ...........c......... 292
9. WatertoWn.......cooovvevvvieieeeee e 269
10, YanKton.....oooooveeieeeivciiee e 234

64

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Aberdeen Roncalli..........cc..covee..e.. 199
Mitchell ........ccooeiiii 146
Rapid City Central..........c.ccc....... 143.5
Milbank ........ccocoevveeiiiee e 132
Brookings .......cccccevevineniiiniinns 127
HUION.....occei e 106
Pierre T.F. RIgQS «vovvvveieieriiieniee 100
Spearfish.......ccccovviviiiiic, 24
MadiSON ........coevvviiiiiciiiee e, 21
Vermillion ..., 20



GIRLS TENNIS INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS - 1ST FLIGHT

Spring Tournaments

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973

Site

Yankton
Mitchell
Madison
Madison
Watertown

Fall Tournaments

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Site

Madison
Pierre
Brookings
Brookings
Sioux Falls
Aberdeen
Rapid City
Sioux Falls
Brookings
Brookings
Brookings
Brookings
Brookings
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Rapid City
Sioux Falls
Rapid City
Sioux Falls
Rapid City
Sioux Falls
Rapid City
Sioux Falls
Rapid City
Sioux Falls

Champion

Mignonne Volin, SF O’Gorman
Carol Sandvig, SF Lincoln
Chris Sandvig, SF Washington
Chris Sandvig, SF Washington
Karen Wakey, SF O’Gorman

Champion

Karen Wakey, SF O’Gorman
Linda Kopriva, RC Stevens
Jeanne Craney, SF Washington
Nancy Rost, SF O’Gorman
Nancy Rost, SF O’Gorman
Nancy Rost, SF O’Gorman
Nancy Rost, SF O’Gorman
Nancy Rost, SF O’Gorman
Jessie Daw, SF Lincoln

Angie Breitag, SF Lincoln

Sarah Zimmer, SF Washington
Tonya Breitag, SF Lincoln
Tonya Breitag, SF Lincoln
Carmen Hulst, Huron

Mary Fischer, SF O’Gorman
Angie Louie, SF Washington
Carly Rise, SF Lincoln

Amy Hatch, Brookings

Amy Hatch, Brookings

Amy Hatch, Brookings

Becky Martin, SF Lincoln
Melanie Puetz, Mitchell

Dena Schoenhard, SF O’Gorman
Maggie Donohue, SF O’Gorman
Maggie Donohue, SF O’Gorman
Maggie Donohue, SF O’Gorman
Liz Donohue, SF O’Gorman

Liz Donohue, SF O’Gorman

Liz Donohue, SF O’Gorman
Katie Chiu, SF Lincoln

Whitney Paluch, RC Stevens
Veronika Leszayova, SF O’Gorman
Whitney Paluch, RC Stevens
Whitney Paluch, RC Stevens
Theresa Petrasko, SF O’Gorman
Theresa Petrasko, SF O’Gorman
Theresa Petrasko, SF O’Gorman
Sydney Moyle, RC Stevens
Morgan Brower, SF O’Gorman
Morgan Brower, SF O’Gorman
Morgan Brower, SF O’Gorman
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Runner-Up

Carol Sandvig, SF Lincoln

Chris Sandvig, SF Washington
Maureen Donohue, SF O’Gorman
Laurie Hunter, Madison

Mary Vickery, SF Washington

Runner-Up

Linda Kopriva, RC Stevens
Peggy Donley, SF O’Gorman
Dolly Paluch, RC Central
Jeanne Craney, SF Washington
Teresa Bell, Roncalli

Maria Bell, Roncalli

Maria Bell, Roncalli

Jessie Daw, SF Lincoln

Sue Walsh, SF O’Gorman
Jenny Luke, SF O’Gorman
Susan Walsh, SF O’Gorman
Carmen Hulst, Huron
Carmen Hulst, Huron

Mary Fischer, SF O’Gorman
Angie Louie, SF Washington
Michelle Perry, RC Stevens
Amy Hatch, Brookings

Carly Rise, SF Lincoln

Carly Rise, SF Lincoln
Melanie Puetz, Mitchell
Dena Schoenhard, SF O’Gorman
Becky Martin, SF Lincoln
Jennifer McEntee, Mitchell
Jennifer McEntee, Mitchell
Sarah Everding, Brookings
Tara Houlihan, SF Lincoln
Tara Houlihan, SF Lincoln
Katie Chiu, SF Lincoln

Katie Chiu, SF Lincoln

Kacie Meyers, SF Roosevelt
Katy Jelsma, SF Washington
Whitney Paluch, RC Stevens
Emily Gaster, SF Washington
Emily Gaster, SF Washington
Hannah Gebauer, SF Lincoln
Hannah Gebauer, SF Lincoln
Sydney Moyle, RC Stevens
Hannah VanDemark, SF O’Gorman
Sydney Moyle, RC Stevens
Sydney Moyle, RC Stevens
Berkley Darr, SF Washington



1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

GIRLS TENNIS DOUBLES CHAMPIONS - 1ST FLIGHT

Site

Pierre
Brookings
Brookings
Sioux Falls
Aberdeen
Rapid City
Sioux Falls
Brookings
Brookings
Brookings
Brookings
Brookings
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Rapid City
Sioux Falls
Rapid City
Sioux Falls
Rapid City
Sioux Falls
Rapid City
Sioux Falls
Rapid City
Sioux Falls

Champions
Karen Bernard/Beth Krause

Karen Bernard/Karen Kaltsulas
Karen Bernard/Karen Kaltsulas
Teresa Bell/Maria Bell

Nancy Rost/Michelle Volin
Nancy Rost/Michelle Volin
Nancy Rost/Susan Walsh

Jessie Daw/Angie Breitag

Angie Breitag/Tonya Breitag
Angie Breitag/Tonya Breitag
Angie Breitag/Tonya Breitag
Tonya Breitag/Alex Rost
Carmen Hulst/Sheryl Hulst
Mary Fischer/Deb Sercl

Amy Hatch/Eva Nsereko

Amy Hatch/Eva Nsereko

Amy Hatch/Eva Nsereko

Amy Hatch/Eva Nsereko

Amy Hatch/Jenny Kayongo
Dena Schoenhard/Ashley Evans
Dena Schoenhard/Ashley Evans
Jennifer McEntee/Melissa Schoenfelder
Maggie Donohue/Kelsey Evans
Maggie Donohue/Kelsey Evans
Tara Houlihan/Kate Chiu

Tara Houlihan/Kate Chiu

Tara Houlihan/Kate Chiu

Tara Houlihan/Kate Chiu

Katie Chiu/Liesl Schwerin

Katy Jelsma/Emily Gaster
Veronika Leszayova/Sarah Lamberty
Whitney Paluch/Fiorina Oddo
Whitney Paluch//Fiorina Oddo
Kristi Meyers/Sarah Hamre
Theresa Petrasko/Meg Townsend
Theresa Petrasko/Meg Townsend
Hannah VanDemark/Meg Townsend
Morgan Brower/Jenna Czarnecki
Morgan Brower/Jenna Czarnecki
Morgan Brower/Jenna Czarnecki
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School

Vermillion
Vermillion
Vermillion

Aberdeen Roncalli

SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
SF Lincoln
SF Lincoln
SF Lincoln
SF Lincoln
SF Lincoln
Huron

SF O’Gorman
Brookings
Brookings
Brookings
Brookings
Brookings

SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
Mitchell

SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
SF Lincoln
SF Lincoln
SF Lincoln
SF Lincoln
SF Lincoln
SF Washington
SF O’Gorman
RC Stevens
RC Stevens
SF Roosevelt
SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman



1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

GIRLS’ STATE CHAMPIONS AND RUNNERS-UP
Girls’ Tennis - One Class System

Champion
SF O’Gorman

Vermillion

SF Washington
SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
SF Lincoln
SF Lincoln
SF Washington
SF Lincoln
SF Lincoln
Huron

SF O’Gorman
SF Lincoln
Brookings
Brookings
Brookings

SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
SF Lincoln
SF Lincoln
SF Lincoln
SF Lincoln
SF Lincoln
RC Stevens
SF Washington
RC Stevens
RC Stevens
RC Stevens
SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
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Runner-Up
Aberdeen Central

RC Stevens
Vermillion

SF Washington
Aberdeen Central
Aberdeen Central
SF Lincoln

SF Lincoln

SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
RC Stevens
Huron

SF O’Gorman
Brookings
Brookings

SF Lincoln

SF Lincoln

SF Lincoln
Brookings

SF Lincoln

SF Lincoln
Aberdeen Central
SF Lincoln

SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
RC Stevens

SF O’Gorman
SF Lincoln

RC Stevens

SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
RC Stevens
RC Stevens
RC Stevens
RC Stevens
RC Stevens
RC Stevens

SF Washington



